In accordance with
Rule 3 32 of the A M O 2
Insofvency, (England &

iales) Rules 2016 Notice of statement of affairs in administration

S,
g B

Companies House

19/12/2018 #385
COMPANIES HOUSE

MO

I Company details

Company number [O_WI?EFEFZ!—ZI

Company name in full |Abakus Direct Ltd

|

2 Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in
bold black capitals,

Administrator’s name

Full forenamel(s) | Nick

Surname IBrierley

Administrator’s address

Building name/number lRegency House

Street !45-53 Chorley New Road

Past town |Bo|ton B

County/Region !

ok ([BILI1] [4[Q[R

Country {
u Administrator’s name o
Full forename{s} . @ Other admunistrator
Cra|g - Use this section to tell us ahout
Surname Johns ancther administrator
E Administrator’s address e
Building name/number lRegency House 0 Other administrator
Use this section to tell us about
Street I arother admistrator
Post town 45-53 Chorley New Road
County/Region lBOl'[OI’I
Postcode H-B LIl 1 r 4| Q R
Country !‘

04/17 Version 10




AMO,Z
Notice of statement of affairs in administration

E Attachment

E( Statement of affairs

| have attached a copy of: K
[ Statement of concurrence '

Date of the statement of affairs
o e[z oE [ZRO[E
ﬂ Date of the statement of concurrence (if applicable)

- T e

u Sign and date

N ! SLpretiiis [
Administrator’s *T I\I i <
Signature

Signature date ,T[? W ﬂ~2 l"' O H—l?

L7

04/17 Version § 0




AMO2

Notice of statement of affairs in administration

B?resenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do 1t will heip Companies House if there I1s a query
on the form. The contact infarmation you give will be
visible to searchers of the publc record.

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

{ontact Asm=

Nick Brierley

E Where to send

Company naime

Cowgill Holloway Business
Recovery LLP

Addilre<s

|
| Regency House

| 45-53 Chorley New Road
|

Prist towit

Bolton

Coanty  Region

e B[ f4lalR[

Country

Ox

' lephen

0161 827 1200

mhecklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

[0 The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register

O You have attached the required documents

(1 You have signed and dated the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardift

ﬂ Further information

for further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www gov.uk/compameshouse
or emall enquines@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been prowided free ot charge by Companies House

04/17 Version 1 0




Rule 3.30

STATEMENT OF AFFAIRS
Name gf Company Company Mumber
Abakus Direct Ltd 08067844
In the Court case number
‘ High Court of Justice Newcastle upon Tyne District Registry 0360/ 2018
f
3

Statement as to the affairs of

Abakus Direct Ltd

Regency House

45-53 Chorley New Road

Belton

on the 22 Aygust 2018, the date that the company entered administration.

Statement of Truth

i believe the facts stated in this statement of affairs are a full, true and complete statement of the affairs of the
ahove named company as at 22 August 2018 the date that the company entered administration.

Full Name _bikiop  LAsSkousky
signed mlé,@&l{,?»gﬂiw — .

Dated b, 12k




Abakus Direct Ltd
" Statement OF Affairs as at 22 August 2018

A - Summary of Assets

Estimated to

Assets Book Value Realise
L _ £ £
Assets subject to fixed charge:
Financed Motar Vehicles 130,788.00 72,000.00
Finance Company {63,600.00)

3,400.00 8,400.00
Assets subject to floating charge:
Uncharged assets:
Plant & Machinery and Office Equipment 11,039.00 10,000.00
Motor Vehictes 59,293.00 17,000.00
Stock 27,500.00 20,000.00
Commercia) Records, Goodwill & Contracts NiL NIL
Lighting Stock 10,000.00 5,000.00
Director's Loan Account 264,407.00 Uncertain
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors o I "~ 60,400.00
Signature o-[;b Lj-.., a{ Date 1\1 Y . r



Abakus Direct Ltd
" Statement Of Affairs as at 22 August 2018

Al - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
S £
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors {Carried from Page A) 60,400.00
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors:-
Employee Claims-Wage Arrears & Hol Pay 8,800.00
_ 8,800.00
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 51,600.00
Debts secured by floating charges pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
i NIL
51,600.00
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward} o o ~NiL
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 51,6G0.00
Debts secured by floating charges post 14 September 2003
— . o N
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 51,600.00
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable {brought down) o o L
Total assets available to unsecured creditors 51,600.00
Unsecured non-preferential claims {excluding any shortfali to floating charge holders)
Trade & Expense Creditors 150,027.00
Employee Claims-Redundancy & PILON 11,000.00
Barclays Bank Plc [Overdraft] 50,000.00
HMRC - VAT 192,319.00
HMRC - PAYE & NI 4,045.93
HMRC-CT 87,645.63
HMRC - Interest Applied 5.53
L ~ 495,047.09
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
(exciuding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) (443,447.09)
Estimated deficiency/surpius as regards creditors - rﬁvi:MB,M?.Uén)
Issued and called up capital
Ordinary Shareholders 5,000.00
—_ e . 200000
e 1848/447.03)

Estimated total deficiency/surplius as regards members

Signature .A SLJ ol . pate__In 12.19




€%:9T BT0T 13GUWSAON OF 60°STOT “1BA DS Sdi

..G\J JA.W\

£ jo 1 aded

ainieudig

00°zzZS9LY fujiio] el 6
00°05Z'1€ uljezsoy S8-S/ ‘S uezsnyny ‘|n “0°o 2 *ds g3l eyAIqed 0°0 Z°dS (IgAIA BYAIGRL DISMOXNSET "R TOMD
6L TY6 ouza1 p62-08 ‘19 emad efs)y 'n SueIjUBA, QOMD
60°86%'E eSOy ¢ET-G/ ‘802 ¢ GE | eYZSAIN $21351907 HJS 00D
86'2950°C BMBZSIEM, G65-T0 TTT/Z MOY 94 6T BIMIBZ) DB|d suedl JaN Q0ND
sty
60070’ P8 ZINgG "Bulypiom ‘peoy uoldunleg ‘asnoH adpilg UolduLINg ‘3J1IAIAS ASUIAJOSUY PUE JUSWSII05U] SWIOISND 1§ InUaAdy WH QOHD
00000001 AVE APD3J ‘UOPpUCT 193415 BLUOIIA UIND TL 3413 dupund 0042
00°000'05 997 £§31 ‘491532197 ‘pROY UOJYES TS ‘wed] Ayusajosuf Bupiueg ssauvisng I1d Jueg sAe|aieg 0083
SOBYET piedojeig 00z-82 ‘69 @YSUAZI|0d BSOZS ‘[N suel] oyiy 0¥
00'000'E ANG STHY ‘|IiH ssa8ing ‘Aepp, elI0YIA T SUBS Q MY V/1 PIIIN A 00v3
¥ 553.ppYy aluey Aay

siojpasy Auedwo) - ¢

P11 18 smjeqy
d11 AJaA0d3Y ssauisng ABMO)|OH |N3mo)



£4'91 B107 J2GLIDADN OF

60°'ST0L "RATDS Sdi

€30 ¢ 28ed

1 ,\XQAANN aumeudig

6E°STSL Buijfelof s T
T88L5'E ONISBIN D0TZ-LL *p BIEIN BZ2[OM SUeLl MRUQ 0012
PR 2WAID 0DE-2L Wi/ ¥ BXZPEBIN N DjIaimoge.s J01zsAZ Y 0092
3 5S3ppY JweN Aay

$10}1paJ) JBWINSUOY - s10)ipal) Auedwio) - zg

PT] 9311q snyeqy
d11 A1aA023y ssauisng Aemo|ioH {|1ISmo)



S¥:9T BT0T s3quwanoN Of

0107 1A T0S sdi Tio [ adey

‘N\\\,A, 40\ aunieusig

oot 0005 Sueiol sauaug Aseuipio T
00'000's 00'0s 00t 0008 Aleuipio LI6 €ZW 49153LDURY ‘SPUBPIQOIG ‘DROY 153104 MIN § PISMONSET JO1YIM N 007H
dapane)y  aseysied  ssseys anjep

‘Juy jg1o)  dn pajjed 10 'oN JeULION adh) §SPpY awepN A

s1apjoyaseys -
P11 BalIg sjeqy
dT1 AJaAoday ssauisng Aemojiol ||i8mo)



